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Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of meetings taken place between Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas, Heavy Industries, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Ltd. and Bharat Heavy Electricals during the year 2010 to make the Bina Refinery Project operational at the earliest;

(b) the outcome of the said meetings; and

(c) the time by which Bina Refinery Project is likely to become operational? ANSWER

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) Various review meetings were held amongst the officials of Ministry of Petroleum & Natural Gas, Ministry of Heavy Industries, Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited and Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL), including a meeting in November, 2010 between the Minister of Petroleum & Natural Gas and Minister of Heavy Industries and Public Enterprises to expedite the commissioning of Captive Power Plant by BHEL for operationalisation of Bina Refinery.

(b) The delivery schedule for supply of equipment and completion of the Captive Power Plant by Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited was expedited.

(c) The Bina Refinery is scheduled for commissioning in April-May, 2011.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

